Appendix 17-1 - Table 17.1: Construction and Refurbishment - Residential, Commercial and Industrial
Project: Carrow Works
Assumptions - New Build Benchmarks Assumptions - Refurbishment Benchmarks
Residential 15.3 t/100m
2 SMARTWaste BRE (October 2017) Commercial (retail) 13.5 m
3
 per 100 m
2 Construction Resources and Waste Platform (2010)

2 SMARTWaste BRE (October 2017) Waste density 320 kg/m
3 SEPA/EA Data (1998/99)
Parcel Name Building Type Designation GIA (m
2
) NIA (m
2
)
Estimated Construction
Waste (tonnes)
1 Gateway 1A New Apartment  Residential                    5,245                4,044 802
1 Gateway - Refurb Apartment  Residential   -  - -
2 Waterside 2A New Apartment  Residential                  11,990                9,427 1834
2 Waterside 2B New Apartment  Residential                  14,408              11,432 2204
2 Waterside 2C New Apartment  Residential                  14,665              11,665 2244
3 Railway Side 3A New Apartment  Residential                  21,584              17,594 3302
3 Railway Side 3B New Apartment  Residential                    3,268                2,580 500
4 Build to rent 4A New Apartment  Residential                  18,920              14,635 2895
5 Private Housing 5A New Apartment  Residential                    6,037                4,821 924
6 Housing Area 1 Housing New Build House  Residential                  12,842              12,842 1965
7 Housing Area 2 Housing New Build House  Residential                  22,713              22,713 3475
8 Abbey Grounds Housing New Build House  Residential                       900                   900 138
8 Abbey Grounds - Refurb Houses  Residential   -  - -
9 Abbey Gardens Housing New Build House  Residential                    3,465                3,465 530
9 Abbey Gardens 9A New Apartment  Residential                    1,944                1,152 297
10 Food Store 10A New Apartment  Residential                    5,104                4,016 781
11 Mustard Seed Driers - -  -  -  - -
1 Gateway Building 92 Existing Commercial                   1,003  - 43
1 Gateway Building 207 Existing Commercial                   1,314  - 57
1 Gateway Building 206/5 Existing Commercial                   2,444  - 106
1 Gateway Building 7/7A/8/8A Existing Commercial                   2,478  - 107
1 Gateway Building 209 Existing Commercial                   7,230  - 312
1 Gateway Building 1A New Commercial                      459  - 96
1 Gateway Building 1B New Commercial                      850  - 179
2 Waterside Building 2A New Commercial                      788  - 165
2 Waterside Building 2B New Commercial                   1,001  - 210
2 Waterside Building 2C New Commercial                   1,044  - 219
3 Railway Side Building 3A New Commercial                      664  - 139
3 Railway Side Building 3B New Commercial                      175  - 37